PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT

SPECIAL MEETING

PURSUANT TO ARTICLE II, SECTION 1 OF THE BY-LAWS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT, ALL TAXABLE INHABITANTS AND THOSE OTHER RESIDENTS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT QUALIFIED TO VOTE IN SAID DISTRICT ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO ASSEMBLE FOR A SPECIAL MEETING AT:

Pascoag Fire Department Station #2 141 Howard Avenue Monday, October 16, 2023, at 6:00 PM

To consider the following agenda items:

1. Pledge of Allegiance

2. To consider and act upon the proposed fire protection budget for fiscal year November 1, 2023, to October 31, 2024

CANVASS MEETING NOTICE

THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT WILL BE IN SESSION AT 6:00 PM, WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 11, 2023, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CANVASSING AND CORRECTING THE VOTING LIST TO BE USED AT THE SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PASCOAG FIRE DISTRICT TO BE HELD ON MONDAY, OCTOBER 16, 2023.

NOTICE

ALL MEETINGS OF THE BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS ARE SUBJECT TO THE OPEN MEETINGS LAWS, WHICH INCLUDE REQUIREMENTS FOR PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES. ANYONE WISHING TO PARTICIPATE IN THESE MEETINGS, WHO MAY REQUIRE REASONABLE ACCOMODATIONS SUCH AS A SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER, PLEASE CONTACT THE DISTRICT OFFICE AT 401-568-4920 ONE (1) WEEK PRIOR TO THE SCHEDULED MEETING.

Brad Provencal Clerk of The Pascoag Fire District

This institution is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

Note: If you would like a copy of the proposed 2024 budget prior to the meeting, they will be available at the district office during normal business hours.